SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
2
DC/DC CONVERTER FFT series
Features:
• 12, 18, 24, 48V
Wide Input voltage range (19.2 – 75 Vdc)

are available. The short-circuit protection allows the module shutdown and have a
continuous protection with hiccup mode to automatic recovery; Under Voltage Lockout
and Over Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below 17Vdc or
over 78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 14 Watts to 25 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
3
DC/DC CONVERTER FFT series
Tecnical Specification
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current max Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
FFT14-12S1V8 1,8 Vdc 5000 mA 84% 14,40 W
FFT16-12S2V5 9  ÷ 18 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 16,25 W
FFT16-12S3V3 (12Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FFT25-12S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FFT25-12S12V 12 Vdc 2080 mA 88% 24,96 W
FFT25-12D12V 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-12D12V 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT14-18S1V8  1,8 Vdc 8000 mA 84% 14,40 W
FFT16-18S2V5 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 6500 mA 88% 16,25 W
FFT16-18S3V3 (18Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FFT25-18S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FFT25-18S12V 12 Vdc 2080 mA 88% 24,96 W
FFT25-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-18D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT14-24S1V8  1,8 Vdc 8000 mA 84% 14,40 W
FFT16-24S2V5 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 6500 mA 88% 16,25 W
FFT16-24S3V3 (24Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FFT25-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FFT25-24S12V 12 Vdc 2080 mA 88% 24,96 W
FFT25-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT14-48S1V8 1,8 Vdc 8000 mA 84% 14,40 W
FFT16-48S2V5 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 6500 mA 88% 16,25 W
FFT16-48S3V3 (48Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FFT25-48S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FFT25-48S12V 12 Vdc 2080 mA 88% 24,96 W
FFT25-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT14-WRS1V8 1,8 Vdc 8000 mA 84% 14,40 W
FFT16-WRS2V5 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 6500 mA 87% 16,25 W
FFT16-WRS3V3 4:1 Wide Range 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 16,50 W
FFT25-WRS5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-WRS12V 12 Vdc 2080 mA 87% 24,96 W
FFT25-WRD3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT  series – Single output – Open frame case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com

are available. The short-circuit protection allows the module shutdown and is a continuous
protection with hiccup mode to automatic recovery; Under Voltage Lockout and Over
Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below 17Vdc or over
78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 18 Watts to 40 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
6
Tecnical Specification
DC/DC CONVERTER MFT series
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current max Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
MFT18-12S1V8 1,8 Vdc 10000 mA 84% 18,00 W
MFT21-12S2V5 9  ÷ 18 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 8500 mA 88% 21,25 W
MFT24-12S3V3 (12Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 7500 mA 89% 24,75 W
MFT40-12S5V0 5,0 Vdc 8000 mA 89% 40,00 W
MFT40-12S12V 12 Vdc 3330 mA 88% 39,96 W
MFT40-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 8100\2660 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT40-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 5350\4030 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT18-18S1V8  1,8 Vdc 10000 mA 84% 18,00 W
MFT21-18S2V5 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 8500 mA 88% 21,25 W
MFT24-18S3V3 (18Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 7500 mA 89% 24,75 W
MFT40-18S5V0 5,0 Vdc 8000 mA 89% 40,00 W
MFT40-18S12V 12 Vdc 3330 mA 88% 39,96 W
MFT40-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 8100\2660 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT40-18D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 5350\4030 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT18-24S1V8  1,8 Vdc 10000 mA 84% 18,00 W
MFT21-24S2V5 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 8500 mA 88% 21,25 W
MFT24-24S3V3 (24Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 7500 mA 89% 24,75 W
MFT40-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 8000 mA 89% 40,00 W
MFT40-24S12V 12 Vdc 3330 mA 88% 39,96 W
MFT40-24D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 8100\2660 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT40-24D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 5350\4030 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT18-48S1V8 1,8 Vdc 10000 mA 84% 18,00 W
MFT21-48S2V5 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 8500 mA 88% 21,25 W
MFT24-48S3V3 (48Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 7500 mA 89% 24,75 W
MFT40-48S5V0 5,0 Vdc 8000 mA 89% 40,00 W
MFT40-48S12V 12 Vdc 3330 mA 88% 39,96 W
MFT40-48D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 8100\2660 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT40-48D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 5350\4030 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT18-WRS1V8 1,8 Vdc 10000 mA 84% 18,00 W
MFT21-WRS2V5 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 8500 mA 87% 21,25 W
MFT24-WRS3V3 4:1 Wide Range 3,3 Vdc 7500 mA 88% 24,75 W
MFT40-WRS5V0 5,0 Vdc 8000 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT40-WRS12V 12 Vdc 3330 mA 87% 39,96 W
MFT40-WRD3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 8100\2660 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT40-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 5350\4030 mA 88% 40,00 W
MFT  series – Single output – Metal case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com

are available. The short-circuit protection allows the module shutdown and have a
continuous protection with hiccup mode and automatic recovery; Under Voltage Lockout
and Over Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below 17Vdc or
over 78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 10 Watts to 25 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
9
Tecnical Specification
DC/DC CONVERTER                                        FET series
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current max Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
FET10-12S1V8  1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 84% 10,80 W
FET13-12S2V5 9  ÷ 18 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
FET16-12S3V3 (12Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FET25-12S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FET25-12S12V 12 Vdc 2080mA 88% 24,96 W
FET25-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00W
FET25-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520  mA 88% 25,00W
FET10-18S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
FET13-18S2V5 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
FET16-18S3V3 (18Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FET25-18S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FET25-18S12V 12 Vdc 2080mA 88% 24,96 W
FET25-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00W
FET25-18D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520  mA 88% 25,00W
FET10-24S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
FET13-24S2V5 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
FET16-24S3V3 (24Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
FET25-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 25,00 W
FET25-24S12V 12 Vdc 2080mA 88% 24,96 W
FET25-24D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00W
FET25-24D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520  mA 88% 25,00W
FET10-48S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
FET13-48S2V5 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
FET16-48S3V3 (48Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 16,50 W
FET25-48S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 25,00 W
FET25-48S12V 12 Vdc 2080mA 88% 24,96 W
FET25-48D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00W
FET25-48D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520  mA 88% 25,00W
FET10-WRS1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
FET13-WRS2V5 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 87% 13,75 W
FET16-WRS3V3 4:1 Wide Range 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 16,50 W
FET25-WRS5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 25,00 W
FFT25-WRS12V 12 Vdc 2080 mA 87% 24,96 W
FET25-WRD3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 5050\1670 mA 88% 25,00W
FET25-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 3330\2520  mA 88% 25,00W
FET  series – Single output – Open frame case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com

are available. The short-circuit protection allows the module shutdown and have a
continuous protection with hiccup mode and automatic recovery; Under Voltage Lockout
and Over Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below 17Vdc
and or 78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 16 Watts to 30 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
12
Tecnical Specification
DC/DC CONVERTER                                       MET series
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current max Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
MET16-12S1V8 1,8 Vdc 9000 mA 84% 16,20 W
MET18-12S2V5 9 ÷ 18 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 7000 mA 88% 17,50 W
MET20-12S3V3 (12Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 6000 mA 89% 19,80 W
MET30-12S5V0 5,0 Vdc 6000 mA 89% 30,00 W
MET30-12S12V 12 Vdc 2500 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 6060\2000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 4000\3000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET16-18S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 16,20 W
MET18-18S2V5 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 17,50 W
MET20-18S3V3 (18Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 19,80 W
MET30-18S5V0 5,0 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 30,00 W
MET30-18S12V 12 Vdc 2080mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 6060\2000 mA 88% 30,00W
MET30-18D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 4000\3000 mA 88% 30,00W
MET16-24S1V8 1,8 Vdc 9000 mA 84% 16,20 W
MET18-24S2V5 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 7000 mA 88% 17,50 W
MET20-24S3V3 (24Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 6000 mA 89% 19,80 W
MET30-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 6000 mA 89% 30,00 W
MET30-24S12V 12 Vdc 2500 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-24D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 6060\2000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-24D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 4000\3000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET16-48S1V8 1,8 Vdc 9000 mA 88% 16,20 W
MET18-48S2V5 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 7000 mA 88% 17,50 W
MET20-48S3V3 (48Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 6000 mA 88% 19,80 W
MET30-48S5V0 5,0 Vdc 6000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-48S12V 12 Vdc 2500 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-48D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 6060\2000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-48D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 4000\3000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET16-WRS1V8 1,8 Vdc 9000 mA 84% 16,20 W
MET18-WRS2V5 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 7000 mA 88% 17,50 W
MET20-WRS3V3 4:1 Wide Range 3,3 Vdc 6000 mA 89% 19,80 W
MET30-WRS5V0 5,0 Vdc 6000 mA 89% 30,00 W
MET30-WRS12V 12 Vdc 2500 mA 87% 30,00 W
MET30-WRD3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 6060\2000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET30-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 4000\3000 mA 88% 30,00 W
MET  series – Single output – Metal case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com

Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below 17Vdc and over
78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 8 Watts to 15 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
15
Tecnical Specification
DC/DC CONVERTER                                        FDT series
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current
max
Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
FDT08-12S1V8 1,8 Vdc 4500 mA 84% 8,10 W
FDT08-12S2V5 9 ÷ 18 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 3500 mA 88% 8,75 W
FDT10-12S3V3 (12Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 9,90 W
FDT15-12S5V0 5,0 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 15,00 W
FDT15-12S12V 12 Vdc 1200 mA 88% 14,40 W
FDT15-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 3000\1000 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT15-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2000\1500 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT08-18S1V8 1,8 Vdc 4500 mA 84% 8,10 W
FDT08-18S2V5 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 3500 mA 88% 8,75 W
FDT08-18S3V3 (18Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 9,90 W
FDT10-18S5V0 5,0 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 15,00 W
FDT15-18S12V 12 Vdc 1200 mA 88% 14,40 W
FDT15-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 3000\1000 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT15-18D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2000\1500 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT08-24S1V8 1,8 Vdc 4500 mA 85% 8,10 W
FDT08-24S2V5 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 3500 mA 88% 8,75 W
FDT10-24S3V3 (24Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 9,90 W
FDT15-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 15,00 W
FDT15-24S12V 12 Vdc 1200 mA 88% 14,40 W
FDT15-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 3000\1000 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT15-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2000\1500 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT08-48S1V8 1,8 Vdc 4500 mA 85% 8,10 W
FDT08-48S2V5 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 3500 mA 88% 8,75 W
FDT10-48S3V3 (48Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 9,90 W
FDT15-48S5V0 5,0 Vdc 3000 mA 89% 15,00 W
FDT15-48S12V 12 Vdc 1200 mA 88% 14,40 W
FDT15-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 3000\1000 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT15-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2000\1500 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT08-WRS1V8 1,8 Vdc 4500 mA 85% 8,10 W
FDT08-WRS2V5 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 3500 mA 86% 8,75 W
FDT10-WRS3V3 4:1 Wide Range 3,3 Vdc 3000 mA 88% 9,90 W
FDT15-WRS5V0 5,0 Vdc 3000 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT15-WRS12V 12 Vdc 1200 mA 88% 14,4 W
FDT15-WRD3350  3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 3000\1000 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT15-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2000\1500 mA 88% 15,00 W
FDT  series – Single output – Open frame case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com

are available. The short-circuit protection allows the module shutdown and have a
continuous protection with hiccup mode to automatic recovery; Under Voltage Lockout
and Over Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below 17Vdc or
over 78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 10 Watts to 20 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
18
Tecnical Specification
DC/DC CONVERTER                                       MDT series
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current max Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
MDT10-12S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 0,84 10,80 W
MDT13-12S2V5 9 ÷ 18 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 0,88 13,75 W
MDT16-12S3V3 (12Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 0,89 16,50 W
MDT20-12S5V0 5,0 Vdc 4000 mA 0,89 20,00 W
MDT20-12S12V 12 Vdc 1670 mA 0,88 20,40 W
MDT20-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 4040\1350 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT20-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2660\2030 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT10-24S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
MDT13-24S2V5 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
MDT16-24S3V3 (18Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
MDT20-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 4000 mA 89% 20,00 W
MDT20-24S12V 12 Vdc 1670 mA 88% 20,40 W
MDT20-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 4040\1350 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT20-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2660\2030 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT10-24S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
MDT13-24S2V5 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
MDT16-24S3V3 (24Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
MDT20-24S5V0 5,0 Vdc 4000 mA 89% 20,00 W
MDT20-24S12V 12 Vdc 1670 mA 88% 20,40 W
MDT20-24D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 4040\1350 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT20-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2660\2030 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT10-48S1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 85% 10,80 W
MDT13-48S2V5 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 88% 13,75 W
MDT16-48S3V3 (48Vin nom) 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 89% 16,50 W
MDT20-48S5V0 5,0 Vdc 4000 mA 89% 20,00 W
MDT20-48S12V 12 Vdc 1670 mA 88% 20,40 W
MDT20-48D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 4040\1350 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT20-48D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2660\2030 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT10-WRS1V8 1,8 Vdc 6000 mA 84% 10,80 W
MDT13-WRS2V5 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 2,5 Vdc 5500 mA 86% 13,75 W
MDT16-WRS3V3 4:1 Wide Range 3,3 Vdc 5000 mA 88% 16,50 W
MDT20-WRS5V0 5,0 Vdc 4000 mA 87% 20,00 W
MDT20-WRS12V 12 Vdc 1670 mA 88% 20,40 W
MDT20-WRD3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 4040\1350 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT20-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 2660\2030 mA 88% 20,00 W
MDT  series – Single output – Metal case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com

synchronization are available. The short-circuit protection allows the module shutdown
and is a continuous protection with hiccup mode to automatic recovery; Under Voltage
Lockout and Over Voltage Protection turn off the module when the input voltage is below
17Vdc or over 78Vdc.
Power range covered:  from 8 Watts to 15 Watts.
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202
E-Mail:smd@smdelettronica.com     Sito Internet: www.smdelettronica.com
21
Tecnical Specification
DC/DC CONVERTER                                       PCT series
Models Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage Output Current max Efficiency typ Output Power
Pout
PCT02-12S3V3 3,3 Vdc 800 mA 78% 2,64 W
PCT04-12S5V5 9 ÷ 18 Vdc 5,0 Vdc 800 mA 80% 4,00 W
PCT04-12S9V9 (12Vin nom) 9,0 Vdc 450 mA 82% 4,05 W
PCT04-12S12V 12 Vdc 330 mA 83% 3,96 W
PCT04-12S15V 15 Vdc 260 mA 84% 3,90 W
PCT02-12D5V0 ± 5 Vdc ±350 mA 84%  1,75 W
PCT04-12D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 800\270 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT04-12D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 540\400 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT02-18S3V3 3,3 Vdc 800 mA 78% 2,64 W
PCT04-18S5V0 9 ÷ 36 Vdc 5,0 Vdc 800 mA 79% 4,00 W
PCT04-18S9V0 (18Vin nom) 9,0 Vdc 450 mA 81% 4,05 W
PCT03-18S12V 12 Vdc 330 mA 83% 3,96 W
PCT03-18S15V 15 Vdc 260 mA 83% 3,90 W
PCT02-18S5V0 ± 5 Vdc ±350 mA 83%  1,75 W
PCT04-18D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 800\270 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT04-18D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 540\400 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT02-24S3V3 3,3 Vdc 800 mA 78% 2,64 W
PCT04-24S5V0 18 ÷ 36 Vdc 5,0 Vdc 800 mA 79% 4,00 W
PCT04-24S9V0 (24Vin nom) 9,0 Vdc 450 mA 81% 4,05 W
PCT03-24S12V 12 Vdc 330 mA 83% 3,96 W
PCT03-24S15V 15 Vdc 260 mA 83% 3,90 W
PCT02-24S5V0 ± 5 Vdc ±350 mA 83%  1,75 W
PCT04-24D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 800\270 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT04-24D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 540\400 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT02-48S3V3 3,3 Vdc 800 mA 78% 2,64 W
PCT04-48S5V0 36 ÷ 75 Vdc 5,0 Vdc 800 mA 80% 4,00 W
PCT04-48S9V0 (48Vin nom) 9,0 Vdc 450 mA 82% 4,05 W
PCT04-48S12V 12 Vdc 330 mA 83% 3,96 W
PCT04-48S15V 15 Vdc 260 mA 84% 3,90 W
PCT02-48D5V0 ± 5 Vdc ±350 mA 84%  1,75 W
PCT04-48D3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 800\270 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT04-48D5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 540\400 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT02-WRS3V3 3,3 Vdc 800 mA 78% 2,64 W
PCT04-WRS5V0 19 ÷ 75 Vdc 5,0 Vdc 800 mA 79% 4,00 W
PCT04-WRS9V0 4:1 Wide Range 9,0 Vdc 450 mA 81% 4,05 W
PCT04-WRS12V 12 Vdc 330 mA 82% 3,96 W
PCT04-WRS15V           15 Vdc 260 mA 82% 3,90 W
PCT02-WRD5V0           ± 5 Vdc   ± 350 mA 79% 1,75 W
PCT04-WRD3350 3,3 - 5,0 Vdc 800\270 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT04-WRD5033 5,0 - 3,3 Vdc 540\400 mA 84% 4,00 W
PCT  series – Single/Double output – Metal case
SMD Sud Elettronica S.r.l. - Via Maestri del Lavoro 15/17 - 02100 Z.I. Rieti
Tel ++39 (0)746 228208    Fax ++39 (0)746 228202